Level Measurement and Monitoring
FK12
Conductive Level Switch
for Food Applications
• simple mounting
• robust plastic
or stainless steel housing
• milk-pipe connection DN 25-DN 50

Dimensions:
Dimensions of the weld-in socket:
Order Code:
Order number:               FK12.
Conductive level switch
for food applications
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 2. LA. 0
Material connection housing:
1 = polypropylene big (standard)
2 = polypropylene small
3 = POM
4 = PTFE small
5 = PTFE big
6 = stainless steel 1.4404
Process connection:
1 = DN 25 (process connection DIN 11851)
max 1 electrode
2 = DN 40 (process connection DIN 11851)
3 = DN 50 (process connection DIN 11851)
4 = G 1/2* (weld-in socket required)
max 1 electrode
5 = G 1 (weld-in socket required)
6 = G 1 1/2 (weld-in socket required)
Number of electrodes:
1…5
Electrode material:
1 = stainless steel 1.4404 diameter 4, 6, 8 mm)
2 = Hastelloy B (diameter 4 mm)
3 = Hastelloy C (diameter 4 mm)
4 = titan (diameter 4, 8, 10 mm)
Diameter of electrodes:
1 = 4 mm ( Standard)
2 = 6 mm
3 = 8 mm
4 = 10 mm
Electrode isolation:
2 = ETFE
Electrode length (from sealing edge):
LA = 500 mm
LB = 1000 mm
LS = customer-specific:
e.g.: L1300 / L2400 / L3500 and so on.
Options:
0 = without
1 = weld-in socket for G 1/2
2 = weld-in socket for G 1
3 = weld-in socket for G 1 1/2
Accessory:
FKE Electronic controller for conductive levels sensors
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstr. 24 • D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 • T +49 (0) 6122 7055-50
 info@pkp.de •  www.pkp.de
Le